RESOLUTION NO. _ 161 -2016

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 TO THE
CONTRACT WITH BELL ENGINEERS, FOR THE BLUE SKY PUMP STATION
AND FORCE MAIN PROJECT, DECREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE
SUM OF $1,248.00 FROM $224,874.79 TO $223,626.79, AND AMENDING
SECTION 2 OF RESOLUTION NO. 781-2015, TO CORRECT THE ACCOUNTING
FOR THE PROJECT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban
County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 3,
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Contract with
Bell Engineers, for the Blue Sky Pump Station and Force Main Project, decreasing
the contract price by the sum of $1,248.00 from $224,874.79 to $223,626.79.

Section 2 — That Section 2 of Resolution No. 781-2015 be and hereby is
amended to read as follows:

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed the sum of
$879.79, be and hereby is approved for payment to Bell
Engineers, from account #3400 — 303401 — 92711, pursuant
to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 — That the remainder of Resolution No. 781-2015 shall be
unchanged.

Section 4 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its
passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: April 7, 2016

MAYOR C)S\NVM

AHN UL

CLERK OF URB;(N COUNTY COUNCIL"

180-16 [MC_:X:\Cases\WATER-AIR\16-LEOOON\LEG\00525369.DOC




Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUA'.LI' I'Y AND PUBLIC WORKS

Jim Gray Dowell Hoskins-Squer
Mavor Commissioner
TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council
. Y {‘L«/f
FROM: Charles Martin, PE e K
Director Division of Water Quality
DATE: February 17, 2016
SUBJECT: Blue Sky Pump Station and Force Main Change Order 3 (Final)

Adjustment to Final Contract Amount and Accounting-Contract Number 242-2012

Request

The purpose of this memorandum is to request approval of change order #3 to the engineering contract with
Bell Engineers to decrease the final contract amount by $1,248.00 for the Blue Sky Pump Station and Force
Main Project, and to change the accounting used in change order number #2.

Why are you requesting?

This amendment will decrease the contract by $1,248.00, adjusting the final contract amount to $223,626.79.
The amendment will also change the accounting on change order #2 to use up remaining grant funds
received from the state.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

There are no additional project costs involved—decrease in total project cost and accounting adjustment.

Are the funds budgeted?

Funds are budgeted for the accounting adjustment to the previous change order in:
3400 303401 3401 92711 BLUESKY_2006 STA_GRANT

File Number: 242-2012

Director/Commissioner: Martin/Hoskins-Squier

200 Fast Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



388 aq ajeq (OVD 10 Johep) Aq panoiddy
Rt .‘_. % - sleq (JouoISSILILIOD) £q peaciddy
2 R 7777 @kea (1o081Q) PR AQ penoiddy
.8, .... Va - e
s 2] \\\ /) /2 9ked (teauibug ubisaq) = ~7 kq paydasoy
ST T = ejea (ubu3 foid) e 2 O L, —~AQ papusLuwiodsy
e _.u.w....““ 35 "01518Y A[dde |jim J0BUOD By} JO SUDISIAOLG |8 pue Joesjuod 8l ul Uoia|dulcD a4} 10§ PApPIACIG Bl By |
%66 L ¥ s1aplQ ebueys |y - abuey) uadsed
%96'0- 19pI0 abueyD Siy| - abuey? Juadiad
6.°929'€Z$ BpIO
abueyn siy) Buipnjou| JUNoWYy JoBIJUCD MBN
Toseter R : ;
B (o0'8¥2'L$) ieps0) abueyd syl JO unowy 18N
00°0$ % aseasou [Bj0]
B 53 2 25 008¥Z'L$ asealoap |eo]
s R 008YZ'1$ junouue joeuo [eul o} juswisnipy|i
409, yeterere 924
-
SR % 20ud JOBHUOD Ul 35BBIOUY 201d JoB1UOD U} 85€9103(] \ 8 ,Bmu uoyajduicd ut ON
% 2 abueyo ‘seoud yun ‘sagyuenb-sebueyo jo uonduosaq | wal
SRR . i9piQ abueyn juaund
.” 3 “”.” ‘uonesi0ads pue sued PeIUoS 8y} wolj sabueyo Bumo)io) 3yl yum Ajduiod o} pajsanbas Agaiay 8l NOA
€ "ON JepiQ abuey)
; B . 1BPIO 8BUBUD S} OF
B BLPLEVEZS| 15,4 Junowy wesuOD @101
. $1apIQ abueyD
%8LTY $NoIABIY - 8bueyy Jussiag
KR e o s19pl0 abuey) SnoiAdid
: 0 it L6898 4O JuNOWY aAlRINWNGD
3 R 00'G6Y'LS1$ Wy joenuoy [euBlo
R choc-eveH 'ON 19BIUOD )y Ay 'uoiBuixa '0GE @UNS ‘A Sunpod 08yz_ sisauibug jlog
B a%® o z10 1 obed
B 1Bisaq uonelg duind AYs anig psloid]  HIAAYO FADNVHO LOVHINOD INIWNUIA0D

GL0Z ‘21 JaquiancN

eleg

ALNNOD NvaMN JLITAVI-NOLONIX3T




RESOLUTION NO. 781 -2015

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL) TO
THE CONTRACT WITH BELL ENGINEERS, FOR THE BLUE SKY PUMP
STATION AND FORCE MAIN PROJECT, INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE
BY THE SUM OF $879.79 FROM $223,995.00 TO $224,874.79.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban
County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 2
(final) which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the
Contract with Bell Engineers, for the Blue Sky Pump Station and Force Main
Project, increasing the contract price by the sum of $879.79 from $223,995.00 to
$224,874.79.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $879.79, be and
hereby is approved for payment to Bell Engineers, from account #4003-303408-
92811, pursuant to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its

passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: December 8, 2015




