
JimGoy
Mayor

TO:

FROM:

DATE.:

SUBJE,CT:

kxington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF ENWRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS

RichardMoloney
Acting Comrnissioner

ME,MORANDTJM

MayotJirn Goy

Dkector Division of \D7atet Q"a]ity

4pn11,8,2072

Blue SkyPump Station andForce Main
Recommendation of Awatd for Design Sesices - CONSENT DECREE

The pwpose of this nrernorandum is to request approval of a ptofessional services agreemeflt for sanitary
sewer deail design senrices to Bell Engineering. Design senrices will be provided to design a fleu/ pumping
station, a new force rnain, demolish the existing waste$/atef, treatrnent plant and abandon the existing
wastewater lagoon. Services will indude force main dght of way acquisition, bidding and construction
administtation services.

Twelve (12) fiffns submitted proposals for the advertised scope of services. A proposalwodrgoup that
included representadves ftom the Mayols Office, the Deparrnent of Environmental Q""lity and Public
Wodrs, the CAO's Office, the Division of Watet Q"atity and the Division of Cental Pmchasing twiewed all
the proposals and found Bell Engineering to be the most qualified and least e4pensive proposal

This ptoject is required by the state Supplernental Environmental Projea as described in Appendix K-1 of
the Consent Decree.

The total cootract amormt is $157,495.00. Funds ate firlly budgeted in

3400 - 303401-34{1 -92711
Budget Referencs 2006
Ptojecc BLUESIC(_2006
Activitp STA_GRANT

Questions resrding this agreement should be directed to Chades Maffin * 425-2455 or Steve Fa:mer at425-
2404.

Pc Steve Farrner, P.E., Division of Water Quatity

Irxington, Iry 4A5A7 . (859) 425-n55
F{ORSE CAPITAL OF THE ITORLI)

-q

fL* a'

2AA East Main Street www.lexingtonky.gov


